
2025 Oklahoma Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-18   Conf: 18-8   Home: 15-6   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Blair (1), Olivas (1), Purtell (1), Wiese
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Rhodes (11), Arnold (5), Neff (4), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Simpson 3, Stanton 2, Lovelle 1, Wiese 1, Totals
, Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-142), Rhodes (32-37), Simpson (19-26), Arnold (16-18), Lovelle (16-19), Stanton (13-13), Wiese (11-14),
Neff (9-14)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Rector, Raegan .474 49-48 154 26 73 19 0 3 43 101 .656 25 2 8 0 .546 2 0 1-1 300 10 3 .990
44 Wiese, Maddy .388 50-45 129 18 50 19 0 1 33 72 .558 20 1 24 0 .473 0 1 1-1 34 8 1 .977
5 Purtell, Brooklyn .376 49-47 157 26 59 7 0 5 31 81 .516 9 4 6 1 .421 1 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
36 Watson, Jessica .368 51-50 171 42 63 16 1 2 40 87 .509 18 1 4 0 .423 4 4 2-2 64 78 8 .947
22 Olivas, Alyssa .293 50-48 157 34 46 7 4 0 36 61 .389 15 3 15 0 .364 1 2 5-6 89 76 6 .965
11 Huie, Abby .289 41-31 90 5 26 3 0 0 19 29 .322 11 5 4 1 .393 1 0 2-2 17 36 2 .964
2 Billings, Carley .247 46-33 97 22 24 1 0 0 7 25 .258 10 2 11 0 .330 0 1 5-7 43 0 0 1.000
26 Rhodes, Taryn .243 39-32 74 12 18 2 1 1 16 25 .338 21 2 14 0 .418 1 0 1-1 176 16 2 .990
28 Gustus, Bailey 1.000 41-0 1 24 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 6-7 0 0 1 .000
17 Van Fleet, Mia .667 13-2 6 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .833 3 0 1 0 .778 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
3 Hernandez, Lailah .500 9-0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
00 00 .333 1-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
7 Blair, Jill .317 38-28 82 21 26 0 0 0 3 26 .317 7 0 11 0 .367 1 3 2-3 32 5 0 1.000
6 Tune, Destiny .298 38-28 84 15 25 6 2 0 14 35 .417 5 0 11 0 .333 1 0 13-14 48 0 1 .980
4 Cantu, Kamryn .250 4-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Neff, Laramie .238 35-27 84 11 20 2 1 0 14 24 .286 6 1 6 1 .297 0 6 0-0 48 41 6 .937
8 Olivas, Jasmine .222 21-2 9 7 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 3 2 2 0 .500 0 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
16 Bell, Karleigh .200 16-1 15 2 3 0 0 1 5 6 .400 0 3 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
1 Withem, Kami .193 39-24 57 12 11 2 0 0 5 13 .228 8 2 2 0 .309 1 4 2-2 38 2 1 .976
42 Arnold, Carleigh .154 20-14 13 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 2 0 4 0 .267 0 0 0-0 50 6 0 1.000
21 Tyler, Brooke .143 21-3 14 6 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 3 0 1 0 .294 0 1 1-1 3 6 0 1.000
20 Stanton, Teri .000 21-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
24 Simpson, Gabby .000 28-18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 20 1 .966
12 McPherson, Jennifer .000 4-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
9 Fowler, Phoebe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Daniel, Kami .000 22-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 51-51 1413 311 458 86 9 13 276 601 .425 169 28 135 4 .404 13 23 44-50 979 334 38 .972
Opponents .286 51-51 1326 207 379 54 12 19 187 514 .388 110 38 236 4 .357 4 22 61-75 952 369 88 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Tyler, Brooke 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .167 0 3 0 0 0
30 Salas, Kenley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Simpson, Gabby 4.28 9-6 30 19 4 1-0 1 117.2 132 57 56 32 86 19 2 7 .285 5 9 0 1 9
23 Lovelle, Saige 4.42 7-2 22 10 2 1-0 1 73.1 77 40 36 24 70 12 4 4 .269 9 9 0 1 8
20 Stanton, Teri 4.80 4-2 22 7 2 0-0 1 60.0 73 38 32 18 35 9 1 4 .291 5 1 0 2 3
44 Wiese, Maddy 6.97 6-3 16 14 2 0-0 0 50.1 60 42 39 24 33 8 3 2 .290 4 14 0 0 2
17 Van Fleet, Mia 7.45 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 14 8 7 6 3 1 0 .348 0 1 0 0 0
25 Cheater, Jadie 8.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 5 3 1 1 1 0 0 .389 0 0 0 0 0
10 Polk, Lydia 15.19 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 11 9 4 2 1 1 2 .370 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.03 27-15 109 51 10 5 4 327.1 379 207 183 110 236 54 12 19 .286 23 38 0 4 22
Opponents 6.81 15-27 92 51 23 4 1 317.1 458 311 240 169 135 86 9 13 .324 28 28 0 13 23



2025 Oklahoma Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Arnold, Carleigh 56 50 6 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 5 0
2 Billings, Carley 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Blair, Jill 37 32 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Purtell, Brooklyn 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tyler, Brooke 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Olivas, Jasmine 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cheater, Jadie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 00 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Polk, Lydia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rector, Raegan 313 300 10 3 .990 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rhodes, Taryn 194 176 16 2 .990 1 32 5 .865 11 0
6 Tune, Destiny 49 48 0 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Wiese, Maddy 43 34 8 1 .977 0 11 3 .786 0 0
1 Withem, Kami 41 38 2 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Simpson, Gabby 29 8 20 1 .966 2 19 7 .731 0 0
22 Olivas, Alyssa 171 89 76 6 .965 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Huie, Abby 55 17 36 2 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Watson, Jessica 150 64 78 8 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Neff, Laramie 95 48 41 6 .937 1 9 5 .643 4 0
20 Stanton, Teri 12 4 7 1 .917 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
23 Lovelle, Saige 20 2 16 2 .900 0 16 3 .842 0 0
16 Bell, Karleigh 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Van Fleet, Mia 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 McPherson, Jennifer 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gustus, Bailey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Daniel, Kami 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hernandez, Lailah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Salas, Kenley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cantu, Kamryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fowler, Phoebe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1351 979 334 38 .972 22 116 26 .817 20 0
Opponents 1409 952 369 88 .938 18 83 10 .892 25 0


